Instruction Manual for Meat* Chopper Models
CC12 and CC22
Model CC12
This manual contains important safety instructions which
must be strictly followed when using this equipment.
* The CC12 and CC22 are for grinding MEAT ONLY.  Do not use
   the choppers for any other types of products.
For Service on Your Meat Chopper

product.
Loosen the adjusting ring. Hand
tighten it then rotate the adjusting
ring back about one inch.
Replace the knife and plate.
Page 12
CC12 ACCESSORIES
Part No. Description
CMCA-12 #12 Meat Chopper Head Assembly (included in CC12)
 (includes knife, pan, pusher, 1/4”plate, and 5/16” plate)
CP00-12 Stuffi ng Plate, (0mm)
CP02-12 Chopper Plate, 1/16”  (2mm)
CP04-12 Chopper Plate, 5/32”  (4mm)
CP06-12 Chopper Plate, 1/4”  (6mm)
CP08-12 Chopper Plate, 5/16”  (8mm)
CP10-12 Chopper Plate, 3/8”  (10mm)
CP12-12 Chopper Plate, 1/2”  (12mm)
CP14-12 Chopper Plate, 9/16”  (14mm)
CP16-12 Chopper Plate, 5/8”  (16mm)
CP18-12 Chopper Plate, 11/16”  (18mm)
CK-12 Chopper Knife
CC1243 Stuffi ng Tube
CSKIT-12 Stuffi ng Kit (includes a stuffi ng plate and stuffi ng tube)
CC22 ACCESSORIES
Part No. Description
CMCA-22 #22 Meat Chopper Head Assembly (included in CC22)
 (includes knife, pan, pusher, 1/4”plate, and 5/16” plate)
CP00-22 Stuffi ng Plate, (0mm)
CP02-22 Chopper Plate, 1/16”  (2mm)
CP04-22 Chopper Plate, 5/32”  (4mm)
CP06-22 Chopper Plate, 1/4”  (6mm)
CP08-22 Chopper Plate, 5/16”  (8mm)
CP10-22 Chopper Plate, 3/8”  (10mm)
CP12-22 Chopper Plate, 1/2”  (12mm)
CP14-22 Chopper Plate, 9/16”  (14mm)
CP16-22 Chopper Plate, 5/8”  (16mm)
CP18-22 Chopper Plate, 11/16”  (18mm)
CP20-22 Chopper Plate, 3/4”  (20mm)
CK-22 Chopper Knife
CC2237 Stuffi ng Tube
CSKIT-22 Stuffi ng Kit (includes a stuffi ng plate and stuffi ng tube)